HIND RABIIO = assembLy INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
ICE ABSOLUT S & L

ENGLISH

WARNING

Before proceeding with the installation of the device, as well as before any maintenance operation, it is
necessary to switch off the current at the circuit breaker.

If the power lead to the appliance is damaged in any way, it must only be replaced by the manufacturer, an
authorized service center or a qualified electrician to prevent any sort of risk for the user.

1- Fit the LED module by passing the cable through the glass.

2- Pass the electric cable through the ceiling cup.

3- Determine the desired cable length, secure it with the ceiling cup screw and cut the
excess cable.

4- Secure the ceiling cup bracket to the ceiling using suitable fixings (not supplied).

5- Make the electrical connections respecting the + and - polarities.

6- Fit the luminaire by fixing the ceiling cup on the bracket using the provided screws.

CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS
WARNING: do not use alcohol or other solvents. Use only a soft cloth to clean the lamp, dampened with water

and soap or mild cleanser if needed for resistant dirt.

FRANCAIS

AVERTISSEMENT

Avant de procéder a l'installation de l'appareil, ainsi qu‘avant toute opération d'entretien, il est nécessaire de
couper le courant au disjoncteur.

Afin d'éviter tout risque, si le cédble électrique de cet appareil est endommagé il doit étre remplacé
exclusivement par le fabricant, son service aprés-vente ou par du personnel qualifié équivalent.

1- Mettre en place le module LED en passant le cdble au travers du verre.

2- Passer le céble électrique dans la coupole plafond.

3- Déterminer la longueur de cdble voulue, bloquer celui-ci avec la vis de la coupole et
supprimer l'excédent de céble.

4- Fixer le cavalier de la coupole au plafond au moyen de fixations adéquates (non fournies).
5- Faire les connections électriques en respectant les polarités + et - .

6- Mettre en place le luminaire en fixant la coupole sur le cavalier au moyen des vis fournies.

INSTRUCTIONS POUR LE NETTOYAGE

ATTENTION: ne pas utiliser d'alcool ou solvant. Pour le nettoyage de la lampe, utiliser exclusivement un chiffon
doux, humecté si nécessaire, avec de l'eau et du savon ou avec un détergent neutre pour les salissures les plus
tenaces.
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This product is for indoor use only.
Cet appareil doit étre utilisé en intérieur uniquement.

C€

It certifies the conformity of the product to the european community low voltage directive.
Il atteste la conformité du produit aux dispositions des directives communautaires.

Respect
polarity

[]

Equipment possessing a double insulation of the active parts ( functional and material insulation). No
connection between the ground and the metallic parts.

Matériel possédant une double isolation des parties actives (isolation fonctionnelle et matérielle). Pas de
liaison a la terre des parties métalliques.

In case of LED malfunction, please contact the company.

En cas de dysfonctionnement des LED, veuillez contacter l'entreprise.

Ice Absolut S : LED module 10w 2700K 1000Im
Ice Absolut L : LED module 17w 2700K 1700Im

ENGLISH: WEEE Symbol (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment)

The use of the WEEE symbol indicates that this product may not be treated as household waste. By ensuring
this product is disposed of correctly, you will help protect the environment.

For more detailed information about the recycling of this product, please contact your local authority, your
household waste disposal service provider or the shop where you purchased the product.

FRANCAIS: Symbole WEEE (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment, Déchets électriques et d'équipment
électronique)

L'utilisation du symbole WEEE indique que ce produit ne peut pas étre traité comme déchet domestique.
Assurez-vous de vous débarrasser de ce produit selon les lois en vigueur. Vous aiderez ainsi a protéger
I'environnement.

Pour plus d'informations détaillées sur le recyclage de ce produit, veuillez contacter les autorités locales, le
fournisseur de service de mise au rebut des déchets domestiques ou le magasin ol vous avez acheté le
produit.
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ENGLISH

WARNING: the safety of this fixture is only guaranteed if the following instructions have been observed.
Unplug the lighting every time you need to work on it.

Fixture must not be installed in any position other than that shown in instructions.

Assembly and maintenance of fixture must be performed carefully so as not to damage components.
Replacement bulbs must be of same type and wattage as specified in instructions.

Metal surfaces, glass or other parts of fixture may be cleaned with a soft damp cloth and mild detergent.

BEWARE: before replacing the light source, let it cool down.
BEWARE: when the light fitting is on, or cooling down after switching off, the light source and the parts around it
can cause burnings.

HIND RABII Lighting Studio will replace merchandise with manufacturing defects only if it is returned to the retailer
from which it was purchased.

The appliance may in no way be modified or tampered with, any modification may compromise safety causing
the appliance to become dangerous. HIND RABII Lighting Studio declines all responsibility for products that are
modified.

The light fittings in class I° need to be connected to an efficient earth system to work safely and correctly.

If exposed to direct sunlight, the materials used in this product may show a natural chromatic variation.

FRANCAIS

ATTENTION: la sGreté de l'appareil n'est garantie qu'en suivant scrupuleusement les instructions ci-apres. Il est donc
nécessaire de les conserver.

Débrancher toujours le luminaire quand il est nécessaire d'y travailler dessus.

L'appareil ne peut pas étre installé dans une autre position que celle indiquée dans les instructions de montage.
Le montage et les manipulations de l'appareil devront étre exécutés avec la plus grande attention pour ne pas
abimer ses composants.

Tout changement d'ampoule respectera le type et la puissance indiqués dans le descriptif technique.

Les composants métalliques, en verre ou autre seront entretenus a l'aide d'un chiffon doux et de détergent neutre.

ATTENTION: avant le remplacement éventuel de la source lumineuse, la laisser refroidir.
ATTENTION: quand le luminaire est allumé, ou pendant le refroidissement d'apres, la source lumineuse et les
parties tout autour d'elle peuvent causer des brdlures.

HIND RABII Lighting Studio n‘échangera ses articles défectueux que par l'intermédiaire d'un revendeur.

L'appareil ne peut étre modifié ou altéré de quelque maniére que ce soit, toute modification peut compromettre
la sécurité de celui-ci en le rendant dangereux. HIND RABII Lighting Studio décline toute responsabilité pour les
produits modifiés.

Les appareils en classe I° doivent étre connectés a un systéme efficace de mise a terre pour fonctionner correctement
et en sécurité.

Les matériaux utilisés, si directement exposés aux rayons solaires, peuvent subir une variation chromatique naturelle.
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